
6th Grade Newsletter

ELAR:  Angelica Moreno  amoreno@LPSFrisco.com  
Students take their Unit 2B test to conclude Unit 2B 
and will then begin Unit 03: Analysis and Composition 
of Informational Texts. 
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SS: Paul Strickland  pstrickland@LPSFrisco.com 
Good day! You students have started Unit 04: We Are 
Family: Europe the week before Thanksgiving and will 
finish up the unit right before the Christmas break. In this 
unit, students study Europe as a cultural region. Europe’s 
feudal past contributed to the creation of small political 
entities, yet the region is unified by many common cultural 
characteristics. These characteristics include common 
religious, linguistic, and historical patterns. As always check 
Google Classroom for due assignments and materials.

Math: Caley Kays  ckays@LPSFrisco.com 
Happy December! The students will begin their 
Geometry Unit. This unit will be a project. The students 
will review & learn perimeter, area, volume, and surface 
area with a variety of shapes!
December 12th: Practice Presentations
December 16th: Presentations
December 17th: Review for midterm 
December 18th: Midterms; Mods 1, 2, 5, & 3
December 19th: Midterms; Mods 8, 7, 6, & 4



Science: Brent Knudtson bknudtson@lpsfrisco.com 

Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class

Electives
PE: Alex Percival apercival@LPSFrisco.com     
Students will be testing their current level of muscular strength, endurance, and cardiovascular 
endurance with the Fitnessgram assessments for push ups, curl ups, and the PACER test. We 
will also be learning about Soccer, and continuing to chart our progress in our WIG, improving 
our score in the mile run.

Band: Michael Stone mstone@LPSFrisco.com 
The Annual Winter Concert on Thursday, December 12, 2024, will take place in the Secondary 
Gym, starting at 6pm.  The concert will feature our combined Beginning Band, our newly created 
Middle School Band, and the award winning High School Band.

Theatre: Brianna Lewallen blewallen@LPSFrisco.com 
We're excited to dive into an in-depth exploration of various plays. Along the way, we'll also 
examine the diverse roles within the world of theater and their vital contributions.

Art: Brooklynn Houston bhouston@lpsfrisco.com
Building off of our cross curricular math lessons from last month, the students will now be 
learning about the art behind stained glass windows. Our primary focus during these weeks will 
be watercolor and recreating famous art from throughout art history!

Teen Leadership: Reana LeBlanc rleblanc@lpsfrisco.com
Learners will be able to describe their personal values and create a plan to commit to personal 
values when making decisions. Learners will create and present their Habit 7: Sharpen Your 
Saw Projects.



Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper



LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 



Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  



Dresscode (continued)



Dresscode (continued)


